A1-416
 SRG
    Caged Roller LM Guide Ultra-high Rigidity Type Model SRG
End seal
Endplate
LM block
LM rail
Caged roller

uide
SRG
Model number coding
A1-422
               Models SRG-A, SRG-LA, SRG-C and SRG-LC
Models SRG15A and 20A/LA
W
T
M
W1W2
F
N
M1
h
φ d1
φ d2
L1
L
C4-S×ℓ1
B
2-S×ℓ2
(φ H)(φ H)
（K）
C2
（E） ＊＊4-φ D0
H3
e0
f0
 Model No.
 Outer dimensions  LM block dimensions
 Height  Width  Length
 Grease
nipple
 M  W  L  B  C  C 2   S  H  ℓ 1   ℓ 2   L 1   T  T 1   K  N  E  e 0   f 0   D 0
 SRG 15A  24  47  69.2  38  30  26  M5  (4.3)  8  7.5  45  7  (8)  20  4  4.5  4  6  2.9  PB107
 SRG 20A
 SRG 20LA  30  63  86.2
 106.2  53  40  35  M6  (5.4)  10  9  58
 78  10  (10)  25.4  5  4.5  4  6  2.9  PB107
 SRG 25C
 SRG 25LC  36  70  95.5
 115.1  57  45  40  M8  6.8  —  —  65.5
 85.1  9.5  10  31.5  5.5  12  6  6.4  5.2  B-M6F
 SRG 30C
 SRG 30LC  42  90  111
 135  72  52  44  M10  8.5  —  —  75
 99  12  14  37  6.5  12  6  7.5  5.2  B-M6F
 SRG 35C
 SRG 35LC  48  100  125
 155  82  62  52  M10  8.5  —  —  82.2
 112.2  11.5  10  42  6.5  12  6  6  5.2  B-M6F
 SRG 45C
 SRG 45LC  60  120  155
 190  100  80  60  M12  10.5  —  —  107
 142  14.5  15  52  10  16  7  7  5.2  B-PT1/8
 SRG 55C
 SRG 55LC  70  140  185
 235  116  95  70  M14  12.5  —  —  129.2
 179.2  17.5  18  60  12  16  9  8.5  5.2  B-PT1/8
 SRG 65LC  90  170  303  142  110  82  M16  14.5  —  —  229.8  19.5  20  78.5  17  16  9  13.5  5.2  B-PT1/8
Symbol for LM
rail jointed use
LM rail length
(in mm)
With QZ

Note3)    The LM block mounting holes in part (a) (6 holes) of SRG100LC are through holes (full thread).
 The LM block mounting holes in part (b) (3 holes)  have effective thread depth of 22 mm.
Model number coding
A1-426
                Models SRG-V, SRG-LV, SRG-R and SRG-LR
Models SRG15V and 20V/LV
＊＊4-φ D0
B
F
N
M1
φ d1
φ d2
L1
L
C 2-S×ℓ24-S×ℓ1
（E）
h
T
W
W1 W2
M （K）
H3
e0
f0
 Model No.
 Outer dimensions  LM block dimensions
 Height  Width  Length
 Grease
nipple
 M  W  L  B  C  S  ℓ  ℓ 1   ℓ 2   L 1   T  K  N  E  e 0   f 0   D 0
 SRG 15V  24  34  69.2  26  26  M4  —  5  7.5  45  6  20  4  4.5  4  6  2.9  PB107
 SRG 20V
 SRG 20LV  30  44  86.2
 106.2  32  36
 50  M5  —  7  9  58
 78  8  25.4  5  4.5  4  6  2.9  PB107
 SRG 25R
 SRG 25LR  40  48  95.5
 115.1  35  35
 50  M6  9  —  —  65.5
 85.1  9.5  35.5  9.5  12  6  10.4  5.2  B-M6F
 SRG 30R
 SRG 30LR  45  60  111
 135  40  40
 60  M8  10  —  —  75
 99  12  40  9.5  12  6  10.5  5.2  B-M6F
 SRG 35R
 SRG 35LR  55  70  125
 155  50  50
 72  M8  12  —  —  82.2
 112.2  18.5  49  13.5  12  6  13  5.2  B-M6F
 SRG 45R
 SRG 45LR  70  86  155
 190  60  60
 80  M10  20  —  —  107
 142  24.5  62  20  16  7  17  5.2  B-PT1/8
 SRG 55R
 SRG 55LR  80  100  185
 235  75  75
 95  M12  18  —  —  129.2
 179.2  27.5  70  22  16  9  18.5  5.2  B-PT1/8
 SRG 65LV  90  126  303  76  120  M16  20  —  —  229.8  19.5  78.5  17  16  9  13.5  5.2  B-PT1/8
LM rail length
(in mm)
With QZ